SWART Financials







2017 FY2017

505 «RPT FEDERAL

4103
4130

5000

5001

5002
5003
5004:

5011
5612
5013
5019
5020
5024
5025
5027
5028
5030
5110
5113

5114
5122
o 5128
- 5127

529

5131

5201
5210
5211
5212

5215

5220

5300

5320
5400
5402
5415
5420
5421
5500

5510
5511 .

' fgeveﬁues
41007
4102

“Total

Expénses

Southwest Area Reglonal Trans:t Dlstﬂct

GRANT REVENUES REIMB

‘CEIENT FARES REVENUES

FLEX ROUTE

‘OTHER REVENUES

‘GENERAL MANAGER

ASSIST GEN MANAGER
AUTOMATION DIRECTOR:
TRAINER

FINANGIAL SPECIALIST
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
DRIVER.

MECHANIC

OTHER:PAY DRIVERS
OT-OVERTIME
OTHER PAY. ADMIN
OPERATIONS MANAGER
SCHEDULER DISPATCHER
SUB DRIVER

PROGRAM CLERK

" FICA TAXES

TEC

FUTA TAXES
WORKMEN'S COMP
MEDICAL
RETIREMENT 5%
DENTAL

CIFE INS

TRAVEL IN AREA
TRAVEL OUT OF AREA
MEAL PER:DIEM
LODGING EXPENSE
MEAL REIMBURSEMENT
MEETING EXPENSE
AUDIT FEES
JANITORIAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
AUTO-SHOP SUPPLIES

‘COPIER SUPPLIES

POSTAGE
ADVRT/PUB NOTICES
UTILITIES:

CABLE

Total Budget-.

_Revised

"A:(:t;ua:l

-V,arian‘ca;

841,469.00
165,000:00
47,450.00
20,000:00

1,073,919:00

34,410.40

17,272.00

13,256:61.

1,260.00

20,931:62

32448495
27,495:64
56134

6,477:.00.

967.68
26,162.39
43,410,75
25,511.88
21;419.01
18,330:42

77180

500,00

7,762.75
37,205.99
28,580.75

6,205:41
345127

4,335.21
11,983.74

1,745.05
8,064,00

500.00
518,16

13;440.00:

431.80
6,098.50

1,29540
2,590.80 -
1,344.00

2,150:40
102144
1,200.24
2:580-48

586,934.00

721,464.23

19,078 87
8,459.88
- 1,258.01
15,097.48
19:270:45
11,004,54
.00

o

15;651.56
27,741.74
17,794.14
16,132.76

28,388.03
3935
4548
457437
14,103:57
3,19941
1,782,05.

5442

1,737.93

618
790272

©3,505.46
- 862:91
:.463.38
L1878
249.11
457,93
6,386.64

94,060.88
0.00:

21,039 30

346443
000

1,857.93
439:67

673.96

| 78430

25453500
707939,12
6},98@65
20,000.00
35245477

1307140
6;601.51
7,193,13
4,796.73
5 834,14

105,214:50

16,491:10
561,34
3012557
96768
10,510.83
15,669.01 -
7,717.74
5,286.25
(10,057.61)
73245
454,82
3,188.38
14;059.27
14477.18
1,669.22
4,280.79
10425:81
712
268,87
60:33
456.88
5,537:28
(242.16)
2,593.04
43249
2,127:42
1,325.22
1,901.29
563,51
(5,096:40)
1,796,148




s

5515
5540
5545
5551

5554

5558

5559
5565

5570

5571,
5575

5590
5504
5600
5611
5615
5620
5625
5626
5627
5628
5630
5631

5632

5640
5700
5702

5704

5705

5706
5710
5720

5725

5726

Total

NetInconia

‘Southwest Area Regional Trans:t Dnstnct
FY 2017 REV AND EXPEND REPORT
From'9/1/2016 Thr‘ough 04/30/2017

PHONE: & CELLPHONE EXPENSE'

FUEL-AND OIL

ASSOCIATION DUES
PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE
FINANCE FEES

SERVICE CHRG FEE
PETTY.CASH

UNIFORMS

CTRAINING

MEMBERSHIP DUES

BILLING CHGES/DATA PROCESSING

MISC/LOANS
INCENTIVES

RENTAL _
EQUIPMENT LEASE
EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS

BLDG & MAINT RPRU
BLDG INSURANCE
VEHICLE INSURANCE

D 8 O INSURANCE
INSPECTIONS

DRUG TESTING
BACKGROUND CHECK
PHYSICAL EXAM
INTERNET COST

AUTOMATION

RADIO COMMUNICATIONS:
AUTO:PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES.
VEHICLE REPAIRS -

VEHICLE LICENSE FEES

OFFICE EQUIP LEASE
‘OFFICE EQUIR/FURNITURE

EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER
SOFTWARE COST

18,816.00
118,745.00
0.00
250,00
500.00
0.00

0.00
2,159.00
9,318,00
1,500.00

100,00

2,064:00

7:397:50:

11,773.44

3,000.00.

1,000.00

4 318 00‘1

887.04
647.70
2,189:00
3,022.60
1;295,60
3,000.00
6,261.10
31,044.40
10,625.44
586.36
'6,451,20

10,676:80:
8,477.00

12,090:40

1,073,919.00°

0.00

1172142
83,627.68
+1,209.60
L4789
133.25

9:80
10750

0:00
3,514.83

33,09
3,593.02

3,959.33
28693
1,695.13
666,59
20,592.30

o oo

27,372.96

| 48436

47:50
1,677.14
0.00
>,516 68

36,239.58

54515

5,326,805

7,094.58
35,117:32
(1,209:60)

20241
366,75

580347
954.85
90:65
480804
(959.33)
71307
262287
1,362.87
9,633.70.
887,04
386,68
(94:58).
‘691 60
593 82.

3,671.44
10;141.08
538.86
4,774.06.
10,676.80
296032
7,359.00

38860435

(36:239.58)




2017 < Fy2017
506 < RPT STATE

Révénues
4100
Total

Expenses
5000
5001
5002 -
5003
5004
5011
5012
5013
5019
5020
5021
5025
2027
5028:
5030.
5110
5113
5114
5122
5125
5127
5129
5131
5201
5210
5211
5212
5215
5250
5300
5320
5400
5402,
5415
5420
5421
5500
5510
5511

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
FY 2017 REV AND EXPEND REPORT
From 9/1/2016 Through-04/30/2017

GRANT REVENUES REIMB

‘GENERAL MANAGER
ASSIST GEN MANAGER:
AUTOMATION DIRECTOR
TRAINER

FINANGIAL SPECIALIST

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER.

DRIVER

MECHANIC

OTHER PAY DRIVERS
OT-OVERTIME - ’
OTHER PAY ADMIN
OPERATIONS MANAGER
SCHEDULER DISPATCHER
$UB DRIVER
PROGRAM CLERK

FICA TAXES

TEG.

FUTA TAXES

WORKMEN'S COMP-
MEDICAL
RETIREMENT 5%
DENTAL,

LIFEINS

TRAVEL IN AREA
TRAVEL:QUT OF AREA
MEAL PER'DIEM
LODGING EXPENSE
MEAL REIMBURSEMENT
MEETING EXPENSE
AUDIT FEES
JANITORIAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES
COPIER SUPPLIES
POSTAGE:
ADVRT/PUB:NOTICES
UTILITIES

CABLE

Total Budget
_Revised

Actual,

Varlance.

492,699.00

17,896.50
13,835.04
7,884.00
6,051:43
§15.36
13;000.00
150,785.13
12,550.70
956,23
295650
442,80

19,815.33:

9,776.95

12,664.09-
1,293.50

500.00
244592

16,986.52

13,051.62
2,833,13
157571

1‘;983.7‘4 :

907,74
798.52
3,690,00
300.00
23652
6,150.00
197.10
3,047.64
59130
1,182:60
615.00
984:00

46740

359040
1,180:80

S bk

3
3

290,107.98

- 9,921.57
783177
4,800:40
3,405,61
735.85
6,908.44.
88,976.38
4,074.45
000
1,440.85
0,00
572726
11,156.86
7,545.56
6;652:88
11,762.93
1674
2064
2,088,03
10,866.38
5,845.15

B,615.02

3,616.20
| 1307.67
1:415.63
386.22
‘ 211.54

v 11426
209,03
2,929:74
25488

14932
19.66.

202,591:02
202,561.02

7,974.93
6,003:27
3,083:60
264552
79:51
6,091.56
61,808.75
8476.25
256.23
1,515.65
442.80
447947
8,658.47
(2,747.29)
3;124.07
901,15 :
1,206.76;
479.36
357.89
612014
7,206.47
1,522.00
846,12
57,75
409
74,98
15068
216.86
2,533.80
(110.57)
1,632.01
205,08
971.06
606.42
869,74
258:37
660166
925,97




Southwest Area Regional Transit D!Stl'lct

FY2017 REV AND EXPEND REPORT

From 9/1/2016 Through:04/30/2017 ;
5515 * PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE 8;610.00 | B351.30 '3,256,70
55207 : CONTRACTUAL NEED ASSESSMENT 0.00 B39 (8:39)

5540 FUEL AND OIL. §4,202:50 36,800,61 17,401.89

5545 ASSOCIATION DUES 0,00 | 553,60 {553.60)
5551 PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE 500,00 2186 47814
5554 FINANCE FEES 500.00 6038 43902
5558 SERVICECHRG FEE 0:00 448 (448)
5559 PETTY CASH 0.00 49.07 (49.07)
5565 UNIFORMS /985,50 000 985,50

5570 TRAINING 397400 2,366.00
‘5571 MEMBERSHIP DUES 500.00 25085

5575 ’ BILLING CHGES/DATA PROCESSING 500,00 495,72
5590 MISC/LOANS 1,690.00 - 1,674:89
5594 INCENTIVES 2,463.75 823.18
5600 RENTAL * 5,387.40 2,205.66
5611 v EQUIPMENT LEASE 1,000.00 11,807.34 (807.34)
5615 'EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS 1,000.06 - 130,98 869,02
5620 . BLDG & MAINT RPR 1,971.00 77387 1,19743
5625 BLDG INSURANCE 92637 304.27 622.10
+ 5626 - VEHICLE INSURANCE 13,797.00 19,399.59 - 4,397:41
5627 D &0 INSURANCE 405.90 L0 405,90
5628 , INSPECTIONS 29585 11944 17651
5630 - DRUG TESTING ‘ 985,50 1,028.67 43.17)
5631 BACKGROUND CHECK 1,379.70 1,064.00 31570
5632 PHYSICAL EXAM 59130 ;28386 307.44
5640 INTERNET COST , 1,000.00 97505 24.95
5700 AUTOMATION 5,504.30 | 68911 4,815,419
5702 RADIO COMMUNICATIONS 2,857.95 2,043:68 81427
5704 © - AUTO PARTS; TIRES; SUPPLES: . 11,659.03 11,143:63 515.40
5708 VEHICLE R St 6,847.31 . k6232
5706 VEHICLE LICENSE FEES 39.42 267 1775
5710 OFFICE EQUIP LEASE 2,952,00 765,58 2,186.42
5720 E URI 3/428.00 0.00 - 3,428.00
5725 - EQUIPME ,T[c‘:oMpurER 3,956.50 2,518.17 1,438.33
5726 SOFTWARE COST : 4,51800 2,159, .2,159.86- 2,358.14

Total ' 492,699.00 291,724.01 200,974,79

Net Incoine 2.0 (1516.23) 161623




2017 -FY2017
510-TRANSIT

4100

4105,
4106
4107

4108

4110
4113
4115
4120
4130

~ 5000
5001
5002
5003
5004

Revenues

Total

Expenses

5012
5013
5019

5020

5021
5025
5027
5028
5030
5110
5113
5114
5122
5125

5127 .

5129
5131
5201
5210
5211
5212
5215
5220
5300
5320
5400

From 9/1/2016 Throtigh 04/30/2017-

GRANT REVENUES REIMB:
DONATIONS .

AMR CLAIMS

LOGISTICARE

CONTRACT REVENUES'

SWART EMPLOYEE FUND RAISING
RTAP-SCHOLARSHIPS

RENTAL INCOME

MARKETING

OTHER REVENUES

GENERAL MANAGER
ASSIST GEN MANAGER
AUTOMATION DIRECTOR:
TRAINER.

[FINANCIAL SPECIALIST -
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
DRIVER
MECHANIC:

" OTHER PAY DRIVERS

OT-OVERTIME

OTHER PAY ADMIN.
OPERATIONS MANAGER
SCHEDULER DISPATCHER
$UB DRIVER

PROGRAM CLERK

FICA TAXES

- TEC

FUTA TAXES
WORKMEN'S COMP
MEDICAL
RETIREMENT 5%
DENTAL

LIFE INS

TRAVEL INAREA.
TRAVEL OUTOF AREA
MEAL PER DIEM
LODGING EXPENSE:
MEAL REIMBURSEMENT:
MEETING EXPENSE
AUDITFEES:
JANITORIAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES.

Total Budget-

_Re\j_ljsed' ‘

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
FY 2017 REV.AND EXPEND REPORT

Actusl

. Varanee

13;000,00
728,000.00
5,000.00
25,000.00
5,000,00
0.00
22620000
18,000:00
45,000:00

15,743:10
12,170:34

11,393.07

3,550.22
11,602.80

265,398:33-

23,630:46

48243

28,078.88
137,308.32

0,034.18
18,408.04-

93,905:49
204,70

100:00

2,811.33

130,587.49°

: 22,289. 13

5,087.46-

2,831.02
1,745.05
798.52
702.43
3,246.00

0:00

445,32
5410.00
371,10
2,853:86

0.00

586737

15,080.00
$ 9,085.60
33,164:31

691;402,5’4

1 299340
000
13612:66
24,013.34
15,358:31
7,508.45
23,523:59
3L27
18.48
13,931.33

11,688.36
263744
1,468.61

21740
12,265.94
4,127:32
 6,366.66

57170

3,181.08

879.18

1,9%4:41

14/059.28
10,887.66
12,458.23
732251
3,550,22
1607712

14,504.50 -

5,000.00
5,500.00
194,370.87
5,000.00

7,540.00
8,91440
11,835:69

2/385.77
4,070.56,
0.00
5,525.68°
75,687.50
14;064.90
48243
2,573:40
38952,
14,466,22
13,204.98
(6,324:13)
10,809.59-
- 381,90
17343
8182
{1:120.00)
16,082,95.
10,600.77
2,450.02
1,362:41
1,527
(1/467.42)
(3/424.:89)
(3,120.66)
(5:177.77)
(126.38)
2,228.92
(508.08)
92945




5600 : RENTAL

Southwest Area Regional Transit Dlstrnct
FY 2017 REV AND EXPEND REPORT
Frofn 9/1/2016 Thirough 04/30/2017

5402, JANIT‘ORIAL SUPPLIES. ‘ 1,113:30
5415 AUTO SHOP'SUPPLIES 222660
5420 'COPIER SUPPLIES 541.00°
5421 . POSTAGE: _ 86560 2130
5500 © - ADVRT/PUB NOTICES S 4iae 1764
5510 UTILITIES : 519.36 5,265.52 14,746.16)
511 CABLE. : 1,038,72 46641 57231
5515 PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE o 7,574.00 9,769.38: (2:215.38)
5540 FUEL SNDOIL 102,052.50 68;461.20. 33;591.30
5545 ASSOCIATION DUES 3,000:00 3547.40° (547. 40): v
5550 NSF BANK FEES 0:00 30,00 '
5551 PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE' 500.00 4524
5552 INTEREST FOR CDTLS LOAN 500,00 000
5554 ~FINANCE FEES 300.00 . 10386
5558 SERVICE CHRG FEE ' 200,00 B
5559 PETTY CASH: 500.00 585,24
5565 UNIFORMS: 1,855.50° 0:00 ,
5570 TRAINING 19,7100 8,365.17 . 1,345.83
5571 MEMBERSHIP: DUES 200.00 73273 (532.73):
55785 B _CHGES/DATA PROGESSING 400,00 B0 : 391 95.
oBs0 MISC/LOANS 7,246, oo{ : 932791 '
-5593 _ HOLIDAY EXPENSE
5594, g INCENTIVES

. 351.26'
1,82838
511,85

g

2,820.00 ,180;
. 6,558i15 1,080.60
5,052.86 (313,70)
5611 EQUIPMENT LEASE 3,388.04. (1,388.04)
5615 EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS 24409 755.91
5620 . BLDG&MAINT RPR 8,711.00 R voi o (13.72)
5625 - BLDG INSURANGE 174447 | 572,89 1L,171.28
5626 VEHICLE INSURANCE 25,977.00 17,697.55 827945
5627 D8 O INSURANCE' 357.06 000 357.06
5628 : INSPECTIONS 556165 - 253.34 303:31-
5630 DRUG TESTING: 1,855.50: 1,936.75 (81:25)
5631 BACKGROUND CHECK 2,597.70 2,008:66 569,04
5632 ‘PHYSICAL EXAM 1,113:30 | '534.36 57894
5640 INTERNET 'COST 1,200.00 1,308.60 (108:60)
5700 AUTOMATION - : 9,246,30 1325 40 : 7,920,90.
5702 RADIO COMMUNICATIONS 8,38095 ; ' 4,031.79
5704 AUTQ PARTS; TIRES, SUPBLES 21,523,80 (2.785.52)
5705 VEHICLE REPAIRS 9,167.25 8,751.00
5706 VEHICLE LICENSE FEES _ , 7492 3339
5710 OFFICE EQUIP LEASE: 2,596.80 1,170.15
5720 OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE 3,895.20 3,895.20
5725 : EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER 5,566.50 825.29
5726 SOFTWARE COST 10,390:80 4 000 68}‘ 6,39012 .
Total : : 832,075.94 95320.28 236,755.66.

- NetIncotna

'3:4;544.0’5 : 9@032;265 (61,538.20)




'Southwest Area Regional Transit Dlstnct
FY 2017 REV AND:EXPEND REPORT
From 9/1/2016 Theotgh 04/30/2017
2017 - FY2017

509 ~ RTAP RODEO

Total Budget - Total Budget -

4100 GRANT REVENUES REIMB 37,000:00 1,581.00 '35,419.00
a5 DONATIONS 000 L60L04  (1,601.04)
0:00
100,00
198.96: -

- Expenses |
5220 MEETING EXPENSE 30000 200,00
5400 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,700.00 1,501.04
5570 TRAINING 35,000.00 000
S | | L 35,000.00
Total Expenses: .37,000.00 L70804  geqomge

Net Incorrie 000 148100 st




Southwest Area Regional Transit District
FY 2017 REV AND EXPEND:REPORT

2017 FY. 2017
525 - ED -SANANTONIO .

‘Reveniies :
4100 GRANT REVENUES REtMB
o L Total :
Revenues :

Expenses

5704 . AUTO PARTS; TIRES,

o SUPPLES
5705 VEHICLE REPAIR
5709 CAPLTAL EXPENSE (.
_ VEHICLES) . -
5724 - TRANSIT SERVICE PURCHASE

5725 ’ EQUIPMENT / COMPUTER.

5726 ‘SOFTWARE COST

Total Expenses

Nét Tiicome

Date: -5/8/2017,42:36 £

From 9/1/2016 Through 4/30/2016

Total Budget - Revised

236,450.00 -

36,000.00
20,000.00°
100,000,001
25,000.00
6,000.00
49,450.00
23’6,-‘45@00

ACTUAL Total Budget - Balance

5?,»673;21

8,331.62

0:00
72750

49,450.00

59,193:12

0:00

684,00

177,776
717767

27,668.38
20,000.00
10000000
24,7250
~.5,316.00
0.00
177,256:68

Pages 2




2017 -FY2017

Revenues
' 4112

Total Revenues

Expenses
1151
5590
5732

Total Expenses:

Net: Inconie:

Southwest Area Regional Transit Dlstrlct

FY-2017 REV-AND EXPEND REPORT
From9/1/2016 Through 04/30/2017

ACTUAL

 Total Budget Balarice.

Total Budget - Revised -

Rural Discretionary Eagle Pass 370,000,00
Property -

370,000.00

Buildirig. 255,000,00

Miscellanecus/ Appralsals 15,000.00:

Planning ' 100,000.00

0.00

0.00

‘8’,500‘.00
0.00
500,00

(8,500.00)

37000000

370,000.00

255.000.00
+100,000,00

361.500.00

8,500,00




